
Friday 30th August Official beginning of term arrival day

Friday 30th August, 17h00 Welcome reception for all parents of boarding and day students 

Monday 2nd September, 08h15 Induction Day for all students, boarding and day

Tuesday 3rd September, 08h15 Term 1 classes commence

Saturday 12th October Half term departure day or School Autumn trip

Sunday 20th October Half term arrival day

Friday 13th December Parents' Day, with parent / teacher meetings

Saturday 14th December Official end of term departure day

Saturday 14th Dec. - Saturday 4th January Christmas / end of year holidays

Sunday 5th January Official beginning of term arrival day

Monday 6th January, 08h15 Term 2 classes commence

Monday 10th - Friday 14th February Examination week

Saturday 15th February Half term departure day or School Ski Week

Sunday 23rd February Half term arrival day

Saturday 12th April Official end of term departure day

Saturday 12th April - Monday 21st April Easter / spring holidays

Tuesday 22nd  April Official beginning of term arrival day

Wednesday 23rd April, 08h15 Term 3 classes commence

Wednesday 18th June, day and evening

Thursday 19th June Official end of term departure day & beginning of the summer holidays

TERM 3 (Tuesday 22nd April to Thursday 19th June 2025)

Graduation and Prize Giving Day with evening gala dinner                                              

All students are expected to attend; all parents are welcome

TERM 2 (Sunday 5th January to Saturday 12th April 2025)

TERM 1 (Friday 30th August to Saturday 14th December 2024 )

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-2025
We thank you in advance for respecting the offical arrival and departure days on our  school  calendar and ensuring that 

travel dates and holiday plans are aligned with the dates below.

Transfers to and from school are only available and included in the fees on the official arrival /departure day at the start 

and end of each term (not half terms). 

Students are expected to attend school as outlined in this calendar & the school does not tolerate late arrivals / early 

departures.

We reserve the right to exceptionally amend the school calendar should circumstances require it (e.g. official examination 

dates etc.).


